

FIR No. 157/17

P.S. Jahangirpuri
State Vs. Virender Pal etc.

02.11.2018

Fresh sessions case received by way of assignment on the last date of hearing. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All four accused persons on bail with proxy counsel Ms. Kamal Verma for counsel Sh. B.L. Madhukar.

File perused. FSL result has not been filed alongwith the charge-sheet. Directions be issued to SHO concerned to expedite the FSL result and file the same/status report by next date.

Put up on 25.01.19 for consideration of charge.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 02.11.2018