

Session Case No. 593/2018
FIR No. 157/2017
PS-Jahangir Puri
State Vs. Virender Pal
U/s-498A/304B/506/34 IPC

27/04/2019

Present. Ms. Neeta Gupta, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
All the four accused are present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh.
B.L. Madhukar.
Heard. Perused.

Summons issued to PW Sher Singh (father of deceased woman) has been received back with the report that no person with the said name is residing there. At request of Id. Addl. PP, issue fresh summons to said PW through IO, who is directed to make at least three efforts to serve the said PW at all available addresses.

IO Inspector Radhey Shaym present is discharged for today only and is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Re-notify for RPE on 06/09/2019 and 07/09/2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 27/04/2019