

Session Case No. 593/2018
FIR No. 157/2017
PS-Jahangir Puri
State Vs. Virender Pal & Ors.
U/s-498A/304B/506/34 IPC

07/09/2019

Present. Ms. Neeta Gupta, Id. Chief PP for the State.
All the four accused are present on bail with Id. Proxy
counsel Ms. Kamal Verma for main counsel Sh. B.L.
Madhukar.
Sh. D.K. Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for parents of the deceased.
IO Inspector Radhey Shaym is present in person.
Heard. Perused.

Summons issued to PW Bimla Devi (mother of deceased woman) has been received back unexecuted with the report that she is not residing at the given address. Sh. D.K. Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for the said PW has submitted that address of the said PW was mentioned with the wrong name of the place as 'Jahangir Puri' instead of 'Mangol Puri'. Accordingly same be corrected.

IO Inspector Radhey Shyam present is discharged for today and is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Re-notify for RPE on 03/01/2020 and 04/01/2020.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 07/09/2019(A)