

Session Case No. 593/2018
FIR No. 157/2017
PS-Jahangir Puri
State Vs. Virender Pal & Ors.
U/s-498A/304B/506/34 IPC

06/01/2020

Case file taken-up today as dates of 03/01/2020 and 04/01/2020 fell in the winter vacation and 05/01/2020 was a Sunday.

Present. Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are present on bail with Id. Proxy counsel Ms. Kamal Verma for main counsel Sh. B.L.

Madhukar for all the accused.

Sh. Anish Sharma, Id. Counsel for parents of the deceased woman is present and undertakes to file his vakalatnama during course of the day.

Heard. Perused.

Re-notify for RPE on 29/05/2020 and 30/05/2020.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 06/01/2020(A)