

CNR no. DLNT01-008387-2018
Session case no. 593/2018
FIR no. 157/2017
PS-Jahangir Puri
State Vs. Virender Pal & Ors.
u/s-498A/304B/506/34 IPC

05/04/2021

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Additional PP for the State.
: All the accused are present on bail with Id. Proxy counsel for main
:counsel Sh. B.L. Madhukar for all the accused persons.
: Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

The case is fixed for RPE.

PW1 & PW2 are present for cross-examination. However, Id. Proxy counsel has sought adjournment for cross-examination of both the said PWs on the ground that main counsel is not well today. He has furnished copy of prescription slip of Savitri Hospital in this regard. In view of the same, cross-examination of both the said witnesses is deferred for next date of hearing. However, both the said witnesses are bound down for next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Bhanwar Lal is absent despite service. **Issue bailable warrants of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for RPE on **27/07/2021**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:05/04/2021(A)