

CNR no. DLNT01-008387-2018
Session case No. 593/2018
IA/2/22 (application for change of surety on behalf o accused Sunny Pal)
FIR no. 157/2017
PS-Jahangir Puri
State Vs-Virender Pal & Ors.
U/s-498A/304B/506/34
IPC

04/04/2022

File taken-up today as this application for chage of surety has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Sunny Pal (A-3).

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
:Applicant/accused in person with new surety.

Pursuant to previous order, verification report qua the fresh bail bond filed on behalf of the applicant/accused has been received, as per which, the document of the new surety are verified. In view of the said report, the PB & SB are accepted. Previous surety is discharged. Let documents of previous surety, if any, retained on record, be released on proper identification and against acknowledgment. Photocopy thereof be retained on record. Endorsement, if any, be cancelled. The application is disposed of accordingly. It be tagged with the main case file.

Put up on date fixed for purpose fixed.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:04/04/2022(A)