

CNR No. : DLNT01-008387-2018
SC 593/2018
STATE Vs. VIRENDER PAL ETC
FIR No. 157 /2017
PS : Jahangir Puri
U/s. 304B/498A/506/34 IPC

25.03.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. B.L.Madhukar, Id. counsel for all the accused
persons.

PW2 Smt. Bimla Devi has been recalled for cross-examination. She has been cross-examined and discharged.

PW Suraj is present but he is discharged unexamined for today only as he submitted that he is unable to depose in the court today as he is not feeling well. **He be summoned afresh for the next date.**

Put up for RPE on **17.08.2023.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:25.03.2023_(R)