

SC 593/2018
STATE Vs. VIRENDER PAL ETC (4)
FIR No. 157 /2017
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 304B/498A/506/34 IPC

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. A. K. Sinha & Sh. Anish Sharma, Ld. counsels for complainant.
All the accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. B. L. Madhukar, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW 4 Sh. Suraj is present and he has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Joint statement U/s. 294 Cr. P. C of accused persons has been recorded wherein they have admitted the documents Ex. PX1 to Ex PX4. Consequently, Ld. APP has dropped the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 11 & 15 in the list of witnesses by way of separate statement.

Issue fresh summons to PWs mentioned in the list of witnesses at serial no. 12 , 13 & 22 on the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on 22.12.2023.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
17.08.2023