

**SC 593/2018**  
**STATE Vs. VIRENDER PAL ETC (4)**  
**FIR No. 157 /2017**  
**PS Jahangir Puri**  
**U/s. 304B/498A/506/34 IPC**

**22.12.2023**

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. A. K. Sinha & Sh. Anish Sharma, Ld. Counsels for complainant.  
All four accused in person on bail.  
Sh. B. L. Madhukar, Sh. Ramandeep Singla, Sh. Hemant, Ms. Madhu, Ms. Kanika Gupta Ld. counsels for all accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PWs namely Rajesh Kumar Gupta and SI Manjoor Alam are present, however, Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is on leave today.

One regular Stenographer is also on leave.

In view of the same, issue fresh summons to above named PWS for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **22.03.2024**.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge- 04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**22.12.2023**