

CNR No.:DLNT01-008387-2018
SC No. 593/2018
STATE Vs. Virender Pal & Ors.
FIR No. 157/2017
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 304B/498A/506/34 IPC

22.03.2024

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. A. K. Sinha & Sh. Anish Sharma, Ld. Counsels for complainant.
All four accused persons namely Virender Pal, Vijay Pal, Sunny Pal and Bhagwati in person on bail.
Sh. B. L. Madhukar, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-5 ASI Manoj Kumar is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Rajesh Kumar Tyagi, the then Ld. Executive Magistrate is present, however, Ld. Addl PP for state submits that two statements of the complainant were recorded by Ld. Executive Magistrate, however, supplementary statement has been placed on record by the IO and the first statement is not on record.

IO / Inspector Radhey Shyam and SI Manjoor Alam are absent despite of summons. Let B/W be issued against both of them the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety in the like amount through DCP concerned, returnable for NDOH.

In view of the above, PW Sh. Rajesh Kumar Tyagi is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **05.06.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.03.2024 ^(R)