

CNR No.:DLNT01-008387-2018
SC No. 593/2018
STATE Vs. VIRENDER PAL ETC.
FIR No. 157/2017
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 304B/498A/506/34 IPC

05.06.2024

Present: Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused in person on bail.
Sh. B. L. Madhukar, Sh. Hemant Kaushik, Ms. Kanika Gupta and Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for all accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

On oral request of SI Manzoor Alam, B/Ws issued against him are cancelled and he is warned to be careful in future.

PW6 SI Manzoor Alam and PW7 HC Bhanwar Lal are present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

B/Ws issued against PW / Inspector Radhey Shyam received back duly executed, however, he has not appeared before the court despite repeated calls since morning.

Let NBWs be issued against him through DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

One another PW Sh. Rajesh Tyagi, the then Ld. Executive Magistrate is present, however, IO Inspector Radhey Shyam has not appeared before the court today, therefore, he is discharged unexamined in view of request made by Ld. Addl. PP for the State on the last date of hearing. He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on **26.10.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.06.2024