

CNR No.:DLNT01-008387-2018  
SC No. 593/2018  
STATE Vs. VIRENDER PAL ETC.  
FIR No. 157/2017  
PS Jahangir Puri  
U/s: 304B/498A/506/34 IPC

07.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.  
Sh. Sanjay Saini and Sh. A. K. Sinha, Ld. Counsels  
for Complainant.  
All four accused persons namely Virender Pal, Vijay Pal,  
Sunny Pal and Bhagwati on bail.  
Sh. B. L. Madhukar, Sh. Hemant Kaushik, Ms. Kanika  
Gupta and Sh. Ajay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for all  
accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Ahlmad has issued summons instead of NBWs against  
PW / Inspector Radhey Shyam, however, he is absent despite repeated  
calls.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against him through DCP  
concerned for next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Ameen is present, however, he is discharged  
unexamined for today as no time left today. Let he be summoned  
afresh for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Sh. Rajesh Tyagi, the then Ld.  
Executive Magistrate not received back. Let he be summoned afresh  
for next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on 02.08.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-04  
North District Rohini Courts Delhi  
07.03.2025 <sup>(R)</sup>