

State Vs. Virender Pal and others
SC No. 593/2018
FIR No. 157/2017
PS Jahangir Puri

26.05.2025

(File is taken up today on an application for change of surety and withdrawal of earlier surety on behalf of applicant / accused Bhagwati)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Surety Sh. Badri Prasad S/o Sh. Kallu Ram in person.
Fresh surety Sh. Karan S/o Sh. Jagdish Chandra in person.
Sh. Madhukar, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused.

Submissions heard. File perused. Application stands allowed. Surety Sh. Badri Prasad S/o Sh. Kallu Ram is discharged. Documents, if any, be returned to the rightful person against due acknowledgment and after cancellation of endorsement, if any.

Fresh surety bond furnished on behalf of accused Bhagwati. Same is accepted.

Application disposed of accordingly.

Be put up on date already fixed i.e. 02.08.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
26.05.2025 ^(R)